

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public & Behavioral Health & Human Services.

HB22-1289 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 8, after "INDIVIDUAL" insert "WHO DOES
- 2 NOT HAVE EXISTING CREDITABLE COVERAGE".

- 3 Page 6, line 24, strike "25.5-5-103," and substitute "25.5-5-103 AND WHO
- 4 IS A QUALIFIED INDIVIDUAL WHO MEETS THE ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA
- 5 ESTABLISHED IN RULE PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (4)(c)(IV) OF THIS
- 6 SECTION,".

- 7 Page 9, line 17, strike "FOR" and substitute "FOR, OR DECLINES TO ENROLL
- 8 IN,".

- 9 Page 11, line 13, strike "BENEFITS" and substitute "IMPROVEMENTS".

- 10 Page 13, line 4, strike "BENEFITS" and substitute "IMPROVEMENTS".

- 11 Page 14, strike lines 10 through 13 and substitute "IN COORDINATION
- 12 WITH THE DIVISION OF INSURANCE TO ENHANCE OR EXPAND
- 13 STATE-SUBSIDIZED INDIVIDUAL HEALTH CARE COVERAGE AS DEFINED IN
- 14 SECTION 10-16-1203 (15) AND, ONLY IF NEEDED TO MAXIMIZE FEDERAL
- 15 FINANCIAL PARTICIPATION, FOR COLORADANS RECEIVING STATE MEDICAL
- 16 ASSISTANCE PURSUANT TO SECTION 25.5-2-104 OR 25.5-5-201 (6)".

- 17 Page 16, line 8, strike "PERIOD." and substitute "PERIOD, SO LONG AS
- 18 ELIGIBILITY REMAINS IN EFFECT PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (4.5)(a) OF
- 19 THIS SECTION.".

- 20 Page 16, line 24, strike "BENEFITS" and substitute "IMPROVEMENTS".

- 21 Page 20, strike lines 18 through 24.

- 22 Page 21, lines 18 and 19, strike "BUT SUBJECT TO THE RECEIPT OF
- 23 FEDERAL FINANCIAL PARTICIPATION,".

- 24 Page 21, line 25, strike "PERIOD." and substitute "PERIOD, SO LONG AS
- 25 ELIGIBILITY REMAINS IN EFFECT PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (5.5)(a) OF
- 26 THIS SECTION.".

- 27 Page 22, line 11, strike "BENEFITS" and substitute "IMPROVEMENTS".

** ** ** ** **